Srench orte %

Overhead French Garage Doors

rench (=7 orte® looks different

@ecause it is different...
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rench (—/ orte® overhead French garage doors
ouw'll see the difference

Unparalleled Strength Fantastic Curb Appeal

All FrenchPorte® garage doors are constructed from durable,  FrenchPorte®hastransformedtheindustry by brilliantlyincorporating
extruded aluminum and fastened together using interlocking  style with quality. With FrenchPorte you don't have to sacrifice
hardware. All models are built unbreakable polycarbonate panes.  strength, safety or security to have a beautiful garage door.
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The FrenchPorte Family of Products
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]enm_'f'er gtyle‘ Double Garage Door

:\;iﬁf}@?signed to Complement.

istinct look of

ional garage door

works just hkera onventlonaf garage door The door

is divided into Several Honzontal sections which are
then hinged together They also use thc same guides or
tracks as a convcntlonal sectlonal garage door allowing
the FrenchPorte” garage door to roll vertically back into

the garage.

Jennifer Style 2 Double Garage Doors
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Fantastic Curb Appeal. Our FrenchPorte® styles were designed as elegant sets of French doors,
yet maintain the convenience of a traditional overhead garage door. We offer four beautiful styles

for the homeowner to choose from: Jennifer, Kendra, Madeleine, and Christina.

o Unparalleled Strength. FrenchPorte™ reinforced aluminum and unbreakable, frosted

polycarbonate panes ensure the utmost in strength and security.

o Absolute Safety. Our patented pinch-proof and seamless extrusions ensure the utmost in safety.

Fingers will not get caught between sections.

e Certifications:
® Windload Tested up to 130 mph. winds.
B Cycle Tested: certified to exceed 100,000 cycles.

B FrenchPorte” uses 100% recyclable materials.

B Wk offer a limited Lifetime Warranty to the homeowner.

Construction:

Each FrenchPorte® garage door is constructed with our new patented seamless construction and

pinch resistant extrusions, combining safety with beauty. The aluminum provides strength
while maintaining a lighter overall weight. The translucent frosted panes are made using
a polycarbonate sheet, which is virtually unbreakable and able to withstand the most

extreme conditions. This maintenance-free design will provide a long life

y without rusting, warping or rotting.

[lluminate your interior space when your garage door is closed.

FrenchPorte’ garage doors are translucent, but not transparent.
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% leyr : Jennifer Style 2 Single Garage Doors

The Jennifer style is designed to look like a single set of elegant
French doors. Each panel has three panes across and a minimum of
four panes down.
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The Kendra style is designed to look like two sets of elegant French
doors. Each panel has two panes across and a minimum of four

panes down.
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Madeleine Style 2 Single Garage Doors n‘-ﬁﬂg/ﬁ er
The Madeleine Style is designed to look like a stationary door in the
center, with two operating doors, one on either side. Each panel has
three panes across and a minimum of four panes down.
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to resemble two
sets of elegant French doors, with less grill work and a streamlined
look. Each panel has one pane across, and a minimum of four panes
down. The Christina is beautiful on a traditional home, and also
pairs perfectly on a modern home with contemporary flair.
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Appl

R jE— Clear paned Madeleine doors on a
o | i commercial green house.

Jennifer doors on a commercial ofhice building.
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STANDARD OPTIONS: CUSTOM OPTIONS:

o Track sizes: 12", 15" e Tracks: high lift for high ceilings, low \\ I
headroom for low ceilings I ‘
e \White Powder Coated Aluminum

» Color Options e

e Handles: . it
HANDLE OPTIONS RA 9010 RA 1001 RA 1002
» Brass -
» Bronze M M

» Nickel aw S o

> B | ac k heatee ! v« RA 8011 RA 8014 RA 7031 RA8017

* Polycarbonate Panes: frosted, clear Custom Selection Handles: available
or tinted polycarbonate upon request

e |nsulated Garage Doo}r\s

> Insulatedtemp‘epd
cIear{roS{ed \

For a fuII selectlon of colors ws:t 7
www, ralcolar com 7 /
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Limited Lifetime Warranty
Our Warranty to You

FrenchPorte, LLC is the manufacturer of an Aluminum faux French style overhead garage doors. FrenchPorte, LLC promises
that the overhead garage door is made of the finest material available at the time of manufacturing and assembled with the best

workmanship. This warranty is extended to the original purchaser/homeowner where the garage door was originally installed to be T
free of defects.

To make a claim under this warranty, contact us immediately in writing or by phone at the address listed below:
FrenchPorte, LLC o
C/O Warranty Claims ]
4015 Oliver St. * Chevy Chase, MD 20815
Ph: 301-230-7125 ¢ info@frenchporte.com
Please provide the following info: 1. Date & location of purchase, 2. How to contact warrantee, 3. Where the door was installed,

4. Detailed explanation of problem with pictures if possible, 5. Who did the install.

Upon receiving your warranty claim

A FrenchPorte Representative will contact you concerning your warranty issue and let you know who will be out to inspect the
problem. Once the inspection has been completed FrenchPorte, LLC will contact you informing you as to how the warranty issue
will be corrected if covered.

What this warranty covers

We warrant our door free of defects when used properly, installed properly, and maintained accordingly.

Paint- We warrant the original baked enamel paint will be free of defects (chip, fade, and peeling) for the period of five
years. Paint peeling, chipping, and fading will not be covered due to an improper install, unusual wear and tear, limited or no
maintenance, or other uncontrollable environmental factors. Example of environmental factors: Areas subject to excessive salt
atmosphere. This warranty does not warrant special painted doors.

Polycarbonate Window Panes- We warrant the polycarbonate panes used in the manufacturing of our overhead garage door
to be free of defects, which includes fading, discoloration, or cracking for a period of 5-10 years. Polycarbonate should be cleaned
and maintained with water to avoid the risk of damaging. Only use polycarbonate approved cleaning products.

Aluminum- We warrant the aluminum used in the manufacturing of the FrenchPorte, LLC overhead garage door for twenty
years, and that it is made out of the best quality aluminum available to us. We recommend regular cleaning of your aluminum
door to avoid damage caused by uncontrollable environmental factors. This warranty will not cover such dents and damages
caused by foreign objects.

What this warranty does not cover

FrenchPorte, LLC does not cover garage door hardware (track, spring, etc...), installation of the garage door, or the garage door
opener. FrenchPorte, LLC only warrants the garage door sections. Contact your garage door dealer for warranty issues concerning
hardware and installation.

1. Over use of the garage door which caused abnormal wear and tear on the door, normal wear and tear, problems caused
from misuse, abuse, failure to maintain the door, or a result caused by elements out of our control, such as a natural
disaster.

Problems caused by additional painting or added hardware beyond the FrenchPorte, LLC standard.

Incidental or consequential damage.

Damage caused by a foreign object crashing into and damaging the garage door.

All hardware, track, wood, any additional hardware needed to install door, and springs.

Failure or poor performance due to install into an environment that exceeds the doors performance, standards, and
specifications.

Legal Info

This warranty covers our maximum liability for our product. FrenchPorte, LLC is not liable for indirect, special, consequential,
or incidental damages. Your sole and exclusive remedy with respect to any and all losses or damage resulting from any cause
whatsoever shall be specified herein. FrenchPorte, LLC makes no other guarantees, warranties, either expressed or implied

including implied warranties except what was expressed herein. In the event state laws do not allow the exclusion or limitations of
incidental or consequential damages, the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you.

Name Install Company Date of install

Address of install Date of purchase
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SPRING INFO

WGT. LB
AFTER

LENGTH
12" RADIUS

LENGTH
15" RADIUS

LENGTH
LHR RADIUS

TURNS
15" RADIUS

WGT
15" RADIUS

WGT

13"RADIUS

WGT
LHR RADIUS

WGT. LB
BEFORE
PACKAGE
8'x7' 166.67
8'x8' 188.94
9'x7 175.93
9'x8' 204.08
10'x7' 185.19
10'x8' 219.21
12'x7' 203.71
12'x8' 244.56
14'x7 222.23
14'x8' 274.83
15'x7' 280.43
15'x8' 321.87
16'x 7' 291.01
16'x 8' 335.1
18'x7' 317.02
18'x8' 386.91
PARTS LIST
WGT. LB
BEFORE
PACKAGE
8'x7' 166.67
8'x8' 188.94
9'x7 175.93
9'x8' 204.08
10'x7' 185.19
10'x 8' 219.21
12'x7' 20371
12'x8' 24456
14'x7' 222.23
14'x 8 274.83
15'x7' 280.43
15'x 8' 321.87
16'x7' 291.01
16'x 8' 336.1
18'x7' 317.02
18'x 8' 386.91

TS Tap Screw

PACKAGE
226.19

248.46

239.86

268.02

255.74

289.75

287.48

328.33

315.92

368.52

384.05

425.49

401.24

445.33

440.48

510.37

WGT. LB
AFTER
PACKAGE

226.19
248.46
239.86
268.02
25574
289.75
287.48
328.33
315.92
368.52
384.05
425.49
401.24
445.33
440.48
510.37

HARDWARE TOTAL
WGT LB WGT. LB
16.375 183.05 2
1.75
19.438 208.38 2
1.75
16.375 192.31 2
1.75
19.438 223.52 2
1.75
16.375 201.57 2
1.75
19.438 238.65 2
1.75
19.813 22352 2
1.75
235 268.06 2
1.75
19.813 242.04 2
1.75
235 298.33 2
1.75
19.813 300.24 2
1.75
235 34537 2
1.75
19.813 310.82 2
1.75
235 358.6 2
1.75
19.813 336.83 2
1.75
235 410.41 2
1.75
HARDWARE TOTAL
WGT LB WGT. LB
16.375 183.05
19.438 208.38
16.375 192.31
19.438 223.52
16.375 201.57
19.438 238.65
19.813 223.52
235 268.06
19.813 242.04
235 298.33
19.813 300.24
235 345.37
19.813 310.82
235 358.6
19.813 336.83
235 41041

BTC Bottom Roller Carrier

.2070
.2070
.2187
2187
2187
2187
2253
2253
2187
2187
2343
2343
2253
2253
2437
2437
2343
2343
.2500
.2500
.2500
2500
2625
.2625
.2500
.2500
.2625
.2625
2625
2625
2830
2830

HINGES TS/HINGES SCREW/NUT/LW

15
20
15
20
15
20
21
28
21
28
21
28
21
28
21
28

19.5
22
25
28

24.25
21.25
26.75
30
23.25
26
30.25
34
24
27
3275
36.75
27
30.25
335
375
29.75

335

36.5
4

2875
32.25
35.25

39.5

335

37.5

44.25

495

30
|
30
|
30
40
)
56
Y
56
)
56
)
56
)
56
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20.25
2275
25.75
29
25.25
28.25
21.75
31
24
27
31.25
35.25
25
28
33.75
38
28
31.25
345
38.75
31
3475
37.75
42.25
30
33.5
36.25
40.75
3475
39
4575
51

30
40
30
40
30
40
)
56
)
56
)
56
)
56
)
56

18.5
20.75
23.75
26.75

23
2575

255

285
2175

245
28.75
32.25
22.75

25.5
31.25

35

255

285
31.75

35.5

28

31.5

3475
39
21.25

305

335

37.5
31.75

355

42
47

BTC
PAIR

<

LR

79
79
8.8
8.8
79
79
8.8
8.8
79
79
8.8
8.8
79
79
8.8
8.8
79
79
8.8
8.8
79
79
8.8
8.8
79
79
8.8
8.8
79
79
8.8
8.8

TS/BTC

D DD Do DD DD ®

RC Roller Carrier

SAFETY

*

RC1
PAIR

<

TURNS TURNS
12" RADIUS  LHR RADIUS
76 12
76 12
85 8.1
85 8.1
76 12
16 72
8.5 8.1
8.5 8.1
76 12
76 12
8.5 8.1
85 8.1
76 12
76 12
5.8 8.1
85 8.1
76 12
16 72
8.5 8.1
8.5 8.1
76 12
76 12
85 8.1
8.5 8.1
76 12
76 12
85 8.1
8.5 8.1
76 72
76 12
8.5 8.1
85 8.1
RC2 RC3
PAIR PAIR

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

v v

T T N N

SECURITY

6.51
6.47
8.77
8.73
8.56
8.51
9.72
9.67
8.15
8.11
11.48
11.43
8.78
8.74
12.95
12.89
10.25
10.2
13.57
13.52
12.18
12.13
15.69
15.63
.77
1.7
15.1
15.04
14.49
14.43
20.64
20.57

RC4
PAIR

TRC Top Roller Carrier

6.27
6.23
85
8.45
8.24
8.2
9.41
9.37
7.85
7.81
11.12
11.07
8.46
8.42
12.54
12.49
9.87
9.83
13.5
13.09
1.73
11.68
15.19
15.13
11.34
11.28
14.62
14.56
13.96
13:9
19.99
19.92

TS/RC

18
24
18
24
18
24
18
24
18
24
18
24
18
24
18
24

TRC
PAIR

<

LR

591
5.88
8.08
8.03
771
773
8.95
8.9
741
137
10.57
10.52
7.98
7.93
11.92
11.86
9.31
9.26
12.49
12.44
11.06
11.01
14.44
14.38
10.69
10.63
13.89
13.83
13.16
13.1
18.99
18.92

TS/TRC
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deleine

WGT.LB  WGT.LB

sroRe  aFren  MUDOTIRRE TOTAL . 1 RADIUS 15" RADIUS  LHR RADIUS RADIUS LWRRADIUS 15°RADIUS 13°RADIUS  LHRRADIUS
PACKAGE PACKAGE
8'x7 160.72 220.24 13.875 174595 2 2070 20.05 21.25 19.25 79 76 72 6.79 6.54 6.17
175 .2070 23 23.75 21.75 79 7.6 7.2 6.75 6.5 6.13
8'x8' 187.83 247.36 16.625 204.455 2 2180 525 26.25 2425 8.8 85 8.1 8.94 8.66 8.23
175 2187 285 295 27.25 8.8 85 8.1 8.89 8.61 8.19
9'x7 167.55 231.49 13.875 181.425 2 2070 19.75 205 18.75 79 76 72 6.57 6.34 5.98
1.75 2070 22.25 23 21 79 7.6 7.2 6.54 6.3 5.94
9'x8 203.71 267.64 16.625 220.335 2 2253 27.25 28.25 26 838 85 8.1 9.89 9.58 91
175 2253 305 315 29 8.8 85 8.1 9.84 9,53 9.06
10'x7" 175.49 246.04 13.875 189.365 2 2187 2475 255 23.25 79 76 72 8.69 8.37 7.89
175 2187 2175 28.75 26 79 7.6 7.2 8.64 8.33 7.85
10'x 8" 216.05 286.6 16.625 232.675 2 2253 25.75 26.75 245 8.8 85 8.1 9.36 9.06 8.62
175 2253 29 30 275 8.8 8.5 8.1 9.31 9.02 8.57
12'x7' 190.26 274.03 17.313 207.573 2 2187 225 23.25 21.25 79 76 72 7.93 7.64 72
175 2187 25.25 26.25 23.75 79 76 72 7.89 76 7.16
12'x8' 24427 328.05 20.688 264.958 2 2343 275 285 26.25 8.8 85 8.1 10.4 10.07 957
175 2343 30.75 31.75 29.25 8.8 85 8.1 10.35 10.02 953
14'x7 205.03 298.73 17.313 222.343 2 2253 24.25 25.25 23 79 76 72 8.86 8.53 8.05
175 2253 27.25 28.25 25.75 79 7.6 7.2 8.81 8.49 8
14'x8' 272.49 366.19 20.688 293.178 2 2437 30 31 285 8.8 85 8.1 11.88 11.51 10.94
175 2437 33.75 34.75 32 8.8 8.5 8.1 11.83 11.46 10.89
15'x 7' 285.85 389.47 17.313 303.163 2 2500 295 30.75 2175 79 76 72 12.06 11.62 10.96
175 2500 33 34.25 31.25 7.9 7.6 72 12.01 11.57 109
15'x 8" 332.39 436.01 20.688 353.078 2 2625 35.75 37 34 8.8 8.5 8.1 15.34 14.86 14.12
175 2625 40 41.25 38 8.8 8.5 8.1 15.28 14.8 14.06
16'x 7' 298.15 408.38 17.313 315.463 2 .2500 285 295 26.75 79 76 72 1162 1.2 10.56
175 .2500 31.75 33 30 79 76 72 11.57 11.14 105
16'x 8' 371.63 495.09 20.688 392.318 2 2730 39 40.25 37 8.8 85 8.1 17.45 16.9 16.06
175 2730 435 45 415 8.8 85 8.1 17.39 16.84 16
18'x7' 32276 446.22 17.313 340.073 2 2625 33.25 345 315 79 76 72 14.37 13.84 13.04
175 2625 37.25 38.75 35 79 7.6 7.2 14.31 13.78 12.98
18'x8' 377.48 500.93 20.688 398.168 2 2730 38.25 395 365 8.8 85 8.1 172 16.66 15.83
175 2730 43 44.25 40.75 8.8 8.5 8.1 17.13 16.59 15.76
PARTS LIST
WGT.LB  WGT.LB
BEFORE AFTER HROYIE oL HINGES TSMINGES SCREWNUTAW  pib Tspre  pot B2 B BOR o qgpe  JRE rsmRe
8'x7 160.72 220.24 13.875 1746 12 24 24 v 6 v v v 18 vV 8
8'x8 187.83 247.36 16.625 204.46 16 32 32 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
9'x7 167.55 231.49 13.875 181.43 12 24 24 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
9'x8 203.71 267.64 16.625 220.34 16 32 32 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
10'x7' 175.49 246.04 13.875 189.37 12 24 24 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
10'x 8" 216.05 286.6 16.625 232.68 16 32 32 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
12'x7' 190.26 274.03 17.313 207.57 18 36 36 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
12'x8' 24427 328.05 20.688 264.96 24 48 48 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
14'x7' 205.03 298.73 17.313 222.34 18 36 36 v 6 v v vV 18 v 8
14'x8' 272.49 366.19 20.688 293.18 24 48 48 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
15'x7' 285.85 389.47 17.313 303.16 18 36 36 v 6 v v vV 18 vV 8
15'x 8" 332.39 436.01 20.688 353.08 24 48 48 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
16'x7' 298.15 408.38 17.313 315.46 18 36 36 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
16'x 8' 371.63 495.09 20.688 392.32 24 48 48 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
18'x7' 322.76 446.22 17.313 340.07 18 36 36 v 6 v v vV 18 vV 8
18'x 8" 377.48 500.93 20.688 398.17 24 48 48 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
TS Tap Screw BTC Bottom Roller Carrier RC Roller Carrier TRC Top Roller Carrier
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WGT. LB WGT. LB

BEFORE AFTER. HARDWARE  TOTAL D. LENGTH LENGTH LENGTH TURNS TURNS TURNS _wert WGT WGT
PACKAGE PACKage WGTLB  WEGT.LB 12" RADIUS 15" RADIUS LHRRADIUS 15" RADIUS 12" RADIUS LHRRADIUS 15" RADIUS  13"RADIUS  LHR RADIUS
8'x7' 148.59 208.12 12.938 161.53 2 .2070 22 22.75 20.75 7.9 7.6 7.2 7.31 7.04 6.64
175 2070 24.75 25.75 23.25 7.9 7.6 7.2 1.27 7 6.6
8'x8' 172.84 232.37 15.375 188.22 2 .2187 275 285 26.25 8.8 8.5 8.1 9.66 9.36 8.9
175 2187 31 32 295 8.8 8.5 8.1 9.62 9.32 8.85
9x7 162.26 226.19 12.938 175.2 2 .2070 205 21.25 19.25 7.9 7.6 7.2 6.79 6.54 6.17
175 2070 23 23.75 21.75 7.9 7.6 7.2 6.75 6.5 6.13
9'x8 187.39 251.33 15.375 202.77 2 .2187 255 26.5 24.25 8.8 8.5 8.1 8.98 8.7 8.27
175 2187 28.75 29.75 27.25 8.8 8.5 8.1 8.94 8.65 8.22
10'x 7 185.3 255.85 12.938 198.24 2 .2187 235 245 22.25 79 7.6 7.2 8.31 8.01 7.55
175 2187 26.5 275 25 7.9 7.6 7.2 8.27 7.96 7.51
10" x 8 197.97 268.52 15.375 213.35 2 2187 245 255 2325 8.8 8.5 8.1 8.57 8.31 7.9
175 2187 275 28.25 26 8.8 8.5 8.1 8.53 8.26 7.85
12'x7 222.01 305.78 16.375 238.39 2 2343 275 285 25.75 79 7.6 7.2 10.41 10.03 9.46
175 2343 30.75 31.75 29 7.9 7.6 7.2 10.37 9.98 9.41
12'x 8 257.72 3415 19.438 277.16 2 2437 31.75 32.75 30.25 8.8 8.5 8.1 12.54 12.15 11.54
175 2437 8515) 36.75 33.75 8.8 8.5 8.1 12.49 12.09 11.49
14'x7 258.71 352.41 16.375 275.09 2 2437 28.75 29.75 27 7.9 76 7.2 1.4 10.99 10.36
175 2437 32.25 335 30.25 7.9 7.6 7.2 11.35 10.94 10.31
14" x 8 317.47 411.16 19.438 336.91 2 .2625 375 385 355 8.8 8.5 8.1 16.05 15.54 14.77
175 2625 41.75 43.25 39.75 8.8 85 8.1 15.99 15.48 14.71
15" x7' 312.7 416.32 16.375 329.08 2 .2625 34.25 35.75 325 79 7.6 7.2 14.83 14.28 13.46
175 2625 385 40 36.25 79 7.6 7.2 14.77 14.22 13.4
15" x 8 3329 436.52 19.438 352.34 2 2625 35.75 37 34 8.8 8.5 8.1 15.39 14.9 14.16
175 2625 40.25 415 38.25 8.8 8.5 8.1 15.33 14.84 14.1
16'x7' 300.58 410.81 16.375 316.96 2 .2500 28.25 295 26.75 7.9 7.6 7.2 11.55 11.13 105
1.75 2500 31.75 32.75 29.75 7.9 7.6 7.2 11.5 11.08 10.44
16'x 8’ 348.33 458.56 19.438 367.77 2 2730 415 42.75 39.25 8.8 8.5 8.1 18.55 17.97 17.07
175 2730 46.25 47.75 44 8.8 8.5 8.1 18.49 17.9 17.01
18'x7 324.96 448.42 16.375 341.34 2 .2625 3325 345 31.25 7.9 7.6 7.2 14.33 13.8 13.01
175 2625 37.25 38.5 85 7.9 7.6 7.2 14.27 13.74 12.95
18'x8' 379.19 502.65 19.438 398.63 2 .2950 44.25 4575 42 8.8 8.5 8.1 21.62 20.94 19.89
175 2950 495 51 47 8.8 85 8.1 2154 20.86 19.82
PARTS LIST
WGT. LB WGT. LB
BEFORE  AFTER MR OTIRE  VoTRL HINGES TSHINGES SCREWNUTAW G Tserc  pot A2 BB BEE g TR rsmRe
8'x7' 148.59 208.12 12.938 161.53 9 18 18 v 6 4 4 v 18 v 8
8'x8' 172.84 232.37 15.375 188.22 12 24 24 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
9'x7' 162.26 226.19 12.938 175.2 9 18 18 v 6 v 4 v 18 v 8
9'x8' 187.39 251.33 15.375 202.77 12 24 24 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
10'x7' 185.3 255.85 12.938 198.24 9 18 18 v 6 4 v 4 18 v 8
10'x8' 197.97 268.52 15.375 213.35 12 24 24 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
12'x7' 222.01 305.78 16.375 238.39 15 30 30 v 6 v 4 4 18 v 8
12'x8' 257.72 3415 19.438 277.16 20 40 40 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
14'x7 258.71 352.41 16.375 275.09 15 30 30 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
14'x8' 317.47 411.16 19.438 336.91 20 40 40 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
15'x 7' 312.7 416.32 16.375 329.08 15 30 30 v 6 4 v 4 18 v 8
15'x8' 3329 436.52 19.438 352.34 20 40 40 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
16'x 7' 300.58 410.81 16.375 316.96 15 30 30 v 6 v v v 18 vV 8
16'x 8' 348.33 458.56 19.438 367.77 20 40 40 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
18'x7' 324.96 448.42 16.375 341.34 15 30 30 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
18'x8' 379.19 502.65 19.438 398.63 20 40 40 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
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SPRING INFO

WGT. LB WGT. LB

BEFORE AFTER. HARDWARE  TOTAL D. LENGTH LENGTH LENGTH TURNS TURNS TURNS _wert WGT WGT
PACKAGE PACKage WGTLB  WEGT.LB 12" RADIUS 15" RADIUS LHRRADIUS 15" RADIUS 12" RADIUS LHRRADIUS 15" RADIUS  13"RADIUS  LHR RADIUS
8'x7' 166.67 226.19 16.375 183.05 2 .2070 19.5 20.25 18.5 79 76 12 6.51 6.27 5.91
1.75 2070 22 22.75 20.75 79 76 72 6.47 6.23 5.88
8'x8' 188.94 248.46 19.438 208.38 2 2187 25 25.75 23.75 8.8 8.5 8.1 8.77 85 8.08
175 2187 28 29 26.75 8.8 8.5 8.1 8.73 8.45 8.03
9'x7 175.93 239.86 16.375 192.31 2 2187 24.25 25.25 23 79 76 72 8.56 8.24 777
175 2187 21.25 28.25 25.75 79 76 72 8.51 8.2 7.73
9'x8 204.08 268.02 19.438 22352 2 2253 26.75 2175 255 8.8 8.5 8.1 9.72 9.41 8.95
175 2253 30 31 285 8.8 8.5 8.1 9.67 9.37 8.9
10'x7' 185.19 255.74 16.375 201.57 2 2187 23.25 24 21.75 79 76 72 8.15 7.85 7.4
175 2187 26 27 245 79 76 72 8.11 7.81 7.37
10'x 8' 219.21 289.75 19.438 238.65 2 2343 30.25 31.25 28.75 8.8 85 8.1 11.48 11.12 10.57
175 2343 34 35.25 32.25 8.8 85 8.1 11.43 11.07 10.52
12'x7' 203.71 287.48 19.813 223.52 2 2253 24 25 22.75 79 76 12 8.78 8.46 7.98
175 2253 27 28 255 79 76 12 8.74 8.42 7.93
12'x8' 244.56 328.33 235 268.06 2 2437 32.75 33.75 31.25 8.8 5.8 8.1 12.95 12.54 11.92
175 2437 36.75 38 35 8.8 8.5 8.1 12.89 12.49 11.86
14'x7' 222.23 315.92 19.813 242.04 2 2343 27 28 255 79 76 72 10.25 9.87 9.31
175 2343 30.25 31.25 285 79 76 72 10.2 9.83 9.26
14'x 8' 274.83 368.52 235 298.33 2 2500 335 345 31.75 8.8 8.5 8.1 13.57 135 12.49
1.75 .2500 375 38.75 355 8.8 85 8.1 13.52 13.09 12.44
15'x 7' 280.43 384.05 19.813 300.24 2 2500 29.75 31 28 79 76 72 12.18 11.73 11.06
1.75 2500 335 34.75 315 79 76 72 1213 11.68 11.01
15'x 8' 321.87 425.49 235 345.37 2 2625 36.5 37.75 34.75 8.8 85 8.1 15.69 15.19 14.44
175 2625 4 42.25 39 8.8 8.5 8.1 15.63 15.13 14.38
16'x7' 291.01 401.24 19.813 310.82 2 .2500 28.75 30 21.25 79 76 12 1.77 11.34 10.69
1.75 2500 32.25 335 305 79 76 72 1.7 11.28 10.63
16'x 8' 335.1 445.33 235 358.6 2 2625 35.25 36.25 335 8.8 8.5 8.1 15.1 14.62 13.89
175 2625 395 40.75 375 8.8 8.5 8.1 15.04 14.56 13.83
18'x7' 317.02 440.48 19.813 336.83 2 2625 335 3475 31.75 79 76 72 14.49 13.96 13.16
175 2625 375 39 355 79 76 72 14.43 13.9 13.1
18'x8' 386.91 510.37 235 410.41 2 2830 44.25 4575 42 8.8 8.5 8.1 20.64 19.99 18.99
175 .2830 495 51 47 8.8 85 8.1 20.57 19.92 18.92
PARTS LIST
WGT. LB WGT. LB
PE\%?:(EE P;\\CHKEE . H""cg.‘r"ﬁ“ vzg{"ts HINGES  TS/HINGES SCREW/NUT/LW EJI% TS/BTC ;‘:I'R ;‘:Iﬁ ;‘:I; r?lflll‘i TS/RC ;Eﬁ‘ TS/TRC
8'x7' 166.67 226.19 16.375 183.05 15 30 30 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
8'x8' 188.94 248.46 19.438 208.38 20 40 40 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
9'x7 175.93 239.86 16.375 192.31 15 30 30 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
9'x8' 204.08 268.02 19.438 223,52 20 40 40 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
10'x7' 185.19 255.74 16.375 201.57 15 30 30 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
10'x 8' 219.21 289.75 19.438 238.65 20 40 40 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
12'x7' 203.71 287.48 19.813 223,52 2 42 42 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
12'x8' 244.56 328.33 235 268.06 28 56 56 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
14'x7' 22223 315.92 19.813 242.04 2 42 42 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
14'x 8' 274.83 368.52 235 298.33 28 56 56 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
15'x 7' 280.43 384.05 19.813 300.24 21 42 42 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
15'x 8' 321.87 425.49 235 345.37 28 56 56 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
16'x7' 291.01 401.24 19.813 310.82 21 42 42 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
16'x 8' 335.1 44533 235 358.6 28 56 56 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
18'x7' 317.02 440.48 19.813 336.83 21 42 42 v 6 v v v 18 v 8
18'x 8' 386.91 510.37 235 410.41 28 56 56 v 6 v v v v 24 v 8
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Overhead French Garage Doors
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Standard Options

Clear Polycarbonate Polished Brass
Frosted Polycarbonate Brushed Nickel 12"
Tinted Polycarbonate Oil Rubbed Bronze 15"
Satin Nickel

Custom Options
Upgraded Doors (Custom): Any non standard size or commercial selection

Pane Options: Clear Tempered Insulated Glass or Frosted Tempered Insulated Glass or
Tinted Tempered Insulated Glass

Color Options: Color Ring Handle Options
Special Tracking: High Lift and Low Head Room
Insulated Extrusions

Custom Faux Handles

Raised Panel or Raised Double Panel

FrenchPorte® Garage Doors are covered by one or more United States Patents: 6,948,547; D452979; D464,142; D464,736; D464,143; D486,585; D486,241; D488,870; D488,234; D490,537; D505,495
and/or by United States and foreign patents pending.

FrenchPorte, LLC | 4015 OLIVER ST. CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 20815 | P 866.545.5744 | F 240.396.6038
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